



## St. David Catholic Secondary School Proposed School Fees and Fundraising School Year: 2014/2015

NOTE: This fundralsing and fee schedule is designed to assist parents in planning for upcoming costs during the current school year. Additional funds may be collected throughout the school year for other events and activities such as educational excursions. Due to unforseen changes in costs, some fees may be subject to change at the time of collection if the costs change significantly from the time of this schedule. Families experiencing financial hardships will have access to subsidies to cover some/all school fees. If you have any questions regarding any of the planned fundraising or fees listed below or require further information, please contact the School Principal.

Timing of Fundraiser (i.e. Fall, Spring, Ongoing)	Type of Fundraiser (i.e. Bingo, Dance-a-thon, Treasure Books, Gift Wrap)	Target Group (i.e. grade, leam, whole school, community)	Method of Fundraising (i.e. Order forms, pledges, online, in- school)	Reason for Fundraising (i.e. field trip support, graduation, athletics, AV equipment, classroom enhancements, support of external charity)	(i.e.	draising Goal approximate eeds expected be raised)
September	Terry Fox School Run	whole school	pledges	Terry Fox Foundation	\$	200.00
October	Civies Day	whole school	in-school	Food Bank of Waterloo Region &	\$	1,600.00
				St. Agnes Food Bank	donated Items	
November	Civies Day	whole school	in-school	Domincan Republic Experience	\$	1,600.00
November	Dodgeball for Heart	whole school	pledges	Heart & Stroke Foundation	\$	500.00
December	Christmas Gift Drive	whole school	in-school	St. Vincent de Paul		gift bags
December	Civies Day	whole school	in-school	Celtic Projects & Nutrition for Learning	\$	1,600.00
February	Hoops for Heart	whole school	pledges	Heart & Stroke Foundation	\$	2,000.00
February	Civies Day	whole school	in-school	St. Michael's Church-Harambee Project &	\$	800.00
				Can-Teach Scholarship Program (El Salvador)	\$	800,00
March	Acoustic Charity Concert	whole school	in-school	St. Michael's Church-Harambee Project	\$	1,200.00
March	Civies Day	whole school	in-school	Woolwich Food Bank	\$	1,600.00
April	Civies Day	whole school	In-school	Parents for Community Living	\$	1,600.00
November-June	Coffee Cart	whole school	in-school	St. Louis Parish-Out of the Cold	b	aked items

## **Activity Fees**

Fundraising

Type of Activity Fee (i.e. Student fee, athletic, team, agendas, yearbook, enhanced programming)	•	Amount of Fee (\$) (i.e. per student)	Reason for Fee (i.e. extracurricular costs (tournaments, referees), voluntary enhancements to curriculum, cost of yearbook or agendas)
Athletic banquet fee	3	10.00	extracurricular costs
Athletic fee	\$	50.00	extracurricular costs
Athletic team fee		\$0-\$300	learn extracurricular costs
Club-DECA	\$	35.00	extracurricular costs
Club-Rock Climbing	\$	25.00	extracurricular costs
Club-Superteams	\$	10.00	extracurricular costs
Excursion-Laurel Creek	\$	5.00	extracurricular costs
Excursion-Niagara Falls	\$	39.00	extracurricular costs
Excursion-Quebec City	\$	00.00	extracurricular costs
Excursion-ROM	\$	27.00	extracumicular costs
Excursion-Courthouse	\$	6.00	extracurricular costs
Excursions-Stratford Plays		\$30-\$40	extracunicular costs
Excursions-ESL students	\$	30.00	extracumicular costs
Excursion-World Religions Tour	\$	5.50	extracurricular costs
Arts Night	\$	5.00	extracurricular costs
Coffee House	\$	5.00	extracurricular costs
Graduation fees	\$	80.00	extracurricular costs
Locks	\$	5.00	new students only
Musical/Drama Performance	\$	10.00	extracurricular costs
Photography	\$	40.00	excursions, photo prints - optional
Print Credit	1	\$1-\$10	additional page prints - optional
Registration	\$	40.00	support student activities
Spiritwear-clubs, teams		\$10-\$100	extracurricular costs
Transcript Fees		<b>\$5-\$2</b> 5	charge for inactive students only
Used Uniform Sales	\$	10.00	support marginalized students
Yearbook	\$	25.00	cost of yearbook - optional

ool Council Chairperson Signature

Superintendent Signature

Consult with School Council at the beginning of the school year when completing this schedule. Please share this schedule with your school community in the fail.

Please submit to your school Superintendent and the Internal Audit Officer by November 15th A copy should be retained in your school generated funds files for seven years.